Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 by Wentworth to CSSB 2222 as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill as substituted, in added Section 397A.003(a), Local Government Code (page 3, lines 5-7), strike "A municipality and a county that, with respect to the same active military installation, constitute a defense community," and substitute "All counties with unincorporated area and municipalities with extraterritorial jurisdiction located within five miles of the boundary line of a military installation, each of which, with respect to the same military installation, constitutes a defense community,".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill as substituted, in added Section 397A.006(c), Local Government Code (page 5, line 22), strike " $\underline{15th}$ " and substitute " $\underline{30th}$ ".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill as substituted, in added Section 397A.006(c), Local Government Code (page 5, line 26), strike "as part of the report" and substitute "if the fiscal impact is determinable based on the project description and other information provided by the developer".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill as substituted, in added Section 397A.007(a), Local Government Code (page 6, line 12), strike "standards," and substitute "standards, standards required by".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill as substituted, in added Section 397A.007(a), Local Government Code (page 6, lines 13-14), strike "regarding height restrictions surrounding a military installation that services" and substitute "for military installations that service".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill as substituted, in added Section 397A.014, Local Government Code (page 9, line 3), strike ", county court, or county court at law".